

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

TAMIL NADU

S. Armstrong Fernando

Pambar

E. Alleis aron 3. 5. 5. 6 on 3263/20 1/2010

05/06/2020

Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) for Research and Academic Co-operation

between

The American College(Autonomous),

Affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University,

Madurai - 625 002

and

Mr. S. Armstrong Fernando, Station Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4 No. 125, Railway Feeder Road, Pamban, Ramanathapuram District - 623 521.

This Memorandum of Understanding has been agreed to between The American College (Autonomous), Tallakulam, Madurai - 625 002, hereinafter called First Party and Mr. S. Armstrong Fernando, Station Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4,125, Railway Feeder Road, Pamban, Ramanathapuram District - 623 521herein after called Second Party for Academic Co-operation,

Research

Mohr



Placement.

The American College and Mr. S. Armstrong Fernando, Station Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4,Ramanathapuram District – 623 521recognize the strength in education, practical training and research in accordance with their individual mission and objective to foster and identify their areas of mutual interest for college and Corporate Institute tie-up.

Now therefore Memorandum of Understanding by The American College and Kadal Osai FM 90.4 community radiowitnesseth as under:

- a) To exchange information on local demand and Commercial opportunity and educational programmes.
- b) To exchange information on teaching and learning materials relevant to their education and research programmes.
- c) To jointly organize short-term training programmes on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty/ staff to participate therein.
- d) To jointly organize seminars, conferences, or workshops on topics of mutual interest and to invite each other's faculty to participate therein.
- e) To provide hands-on experience and internship training in Media Studies for the students of The American College.
- f) It would be agreed that selected students of the first party to work as reporters for the second party in the areas of Madurai and neighbouring districts. The resources and the equipment of the first party shall be used for this purpose. The first party shall be acknowledged on the television program as Kadal Osai CR Radio Jockey and the certificates of acknowledgement can be issued to the concerned students.
- g) To provide placement opportunity for the students of The American College.
- h) To invite the experts from Kadal Osai FM 90.4 community radio for delivering guest lectures and act as members of Board of Studies in Media Studies.

Every year the partners will evaluate the number and extent of activities and, where it is considered necessary, agree on any adjustment that should be made in the subsequent year to redress any imbalance.

### **Student Exchanges**

The American College and Kadal Osai FM 90.4 community radio agree that student's exchanges shall be confided to Diploma, undergraduate, post-graduate and research student exchanges between both the institutions for doing their internship, course-work and other research work as well as training.

Mahr

KADAL OSAI FM 90 4 ROSAI FM 90

Andry

## Joint Conferences, Workshops, and short-term Courses

The American College and Kadal Osai FM 90.4 community radioagree to help identify and invite faculty members from other institutions to participate in conferences, workshops and short–term courses. The terms and conditions for such participation will be worked out by mutual agreement between the invited faculty member(s) and the institutions extending such an invitation. When a faculty member visits the other institution on invitation or as part of such joint activity, then such a visit will be classified as such, and handled as per the rules of the respective institution.

# **Duration of the Agreement**

This agreement will take effect from the date it is signed by representatives of the two institutions. It will remain valid for five years, and may be continued thereafter after suitable review and agreement.

#### **Arbitration and Termination**

In the event of any dispute, difference or disagreement arising out of or in connection with this agreement, the matter will be referred in the first instance to Mr. Armstrong Fernando, Sttion Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4, Ramanathapuram district and Principal & Secretary of The American College. They will endeavour to resolve the matter in a spirit of interdependence, mutual respect, and shared responsibility.

Either party may terminate the agreement by giving written notice of not less than 180 days notice to expire on the proposed termination date. Agreements for termination must include provision by Mr. S. Armstrong Fernando, Station Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4, Ramanathapuram district and The American College for continuing students to complete their studies and the period of notice should take account of any re-assessment requirements that may be outstanding.

### **Intellectual Property**

The American College and Kadal Osai FM 90.4 community radioagree to respect each other's rights to Intellectual Property. Further, the intellectual property rights that arise as a result of young collaborative research or activity under this agreement will be worked out on a case-by-case basis, and will be consistent with officially laid down IPR policies of the two institutions.

Holey\_

KADAL OSAI FM 90.4 TR

Anton

## **Publicity Materials**

Mr. S. Armstrong Fernando, Station Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4, Ramanathapuram districtand The American College will not include the name, visual identity, crest or logo of the other institution in any advertising or publicity material without that institution's prior approval on a case-by-case basis. The format and style of any visual identity and logo, and advertising and publicity material relating to the Agreement and any guidelines for their use, and responsibility for funding such material must be agreed jointly by Mr. S. Armstrong Fernando, Station Director, Kadal Osai FM 90.4, Ramanathapuram districtand Principal & Secretary, The American College prior to the appearance in the media.

The legal dispute of this Memorandum of Unde	rstanding will be at the jurisdiction of Tamilnadu
•	day of in the year
Agreed on behalf of The American College,	Agreed on behalf of
Madurai	Kadal Osai FM 90.4 Community Radio
	Ramanathapuram
Man_	م ایا
pr. M. DAVAMANI CHRISTOBER Principal & Secretary	Date: 09.06.2020
Date: The American College	Date: 09.06.2020
09 June 2020 Madurai-625 002	
Witnesses	Witnesses

THE AMERICAN COLLEGE

Dr. T. SHYLAJA

Head, Dept. of Visual communication

1. Post Gayathin Staction Head.

Kadal Osai CR 90.14

CP. SANGARESWARE)

Seal:



**Authorised Signatory** 

Seal: KADAL OSAI FM 90. MBAN